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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH, 2023

(Amount in Rs.)

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Schedule

Current Year

Previous Year

(2022-23) (2021-22)
CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND 1 1,73,89,63,296.51 2,16,21,48,686.43
DESIGNATED / EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5 35,70,210.00 35,12,866.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 3 54,04,07,812.00 8,63,35,677.38
TOTAL 2,28,29,41,318.51 2,25,19,97,229.81
APPLICATION OF FUNDS Schedule
FIXED ASSETS 4
Tangible Assets 84,33,45,548.43 83,16,40,892.03
Intangible Assets 86,09,383.20 53,64,732.40
Capital Work-In-Progress 22,97,08,212.00 12,33,66,772.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT
FUNDS - -
Long Term
Short term S 35,70,210.00 35,12,866.00
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 _ _
CURRENT ASSETS 7 1,02,24,69,542.88 1,14,77,05,693.55
LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 17,52,38,422.00 14,04,05,274.14
TOTAL 2,28,29,41,318.51 2,25,19,96,230.12
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 23
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO
ACCOUNTS 24

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

1t @ fa=ig ay 2022-2023 & fow...

Vice Chancellor
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR YEAR ENDED 31% MARCH, 2023

Amount in Rs.

Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year
(2022-23) (2021-22)
INCOME
Academic Receipts 9 1,77,42,101.00 2,26,76,603.00
Grants / Subsidies 10 19,60,73,158.44 18,95,57,019.54
Income from investments 11 - -
Interest earned 12 3,86,39,126.00 3,97,96,073.00
Other Incomes 13 64,47,110.56 11,71,318.16
Prior Period Income 14 25,50,628.38 45,160.00
TOTAL (A) 26,14,52,124.38 25,32,46,173.70
EXPENDITURE
Staff Payments & Benefits (Establishment Expenses) 15 6,38,73,100.00 6,24,93,194.00
Academic Expenses 16 98,18,125.00 41,86,908.00
Administrative and General Expenses 17 9,87,04,134.00 10,30,10,472.00
Transportation Expenses 18 1,05,70,274.00 85,44,389.00
Repairs & maintenance 19 1,14,54,458.14 79,21,476.00
Finance costs 20 749.30 2,312.80
Depreciation 4 5,11,89,418.80 4,74,53,254.73
Other Expenses 21 - 23,552.00
Prior Period Expenses 22 16,52,318.00 33,74,714.88
TOTAL (B) 24,72,62,577.24 23,70,10,273.41
Balance being excess of Income over
Expenditure (A- B) Transfer to/from Designated
fund 1,41,89,547.14 1,62,35,900.29
Building fund = -
Others (specify) - -
Balance Being Surplus / (Deficit) to Carried to
Capital Fund 1,41,89,547.14 1,62,35,900.29
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 23
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO
ACCOUNTS 24

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023..........Y% ...

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE -1 CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND

Amount in Rs.

PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
(2022-23) (2021-22)
Balance as at the beginning of the year 2 16.21 48.686.43 2199367398.00

Less: Refund of Interest Money Earned on UGC Grant

(43,64,051.00)

(19,84,01,993.00)

Less, Refund interest to School of Education

(1,73,15,000.00)

Less : Adjustment of Unutilized Grant Reconciliation

(62,67,49,592.06)

Add: Other Adjustment (Provision of Gratuity & Leave Encashment)

3,70,97,371.00

Add: Grants from UGC, Government of India and State Government to the
extent utilized for capital expenditure

17,24,93,029.00

14,32,83,612.00

Add: University Corpus Fund

15,18,000.00

16,85,500.00

Add: Additional Depreciation Adj. A/c

Add: Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds

Add: Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership
vests in the institution

Add: Assets Donated/Gifts Received

Less: Other Adjustment

(54,694.00)

(21,730.00)

Add: Excess of Income over expenditure transferred from the Income &
Expenditure Account

1,41,89,547.14

1,62,35,899.43

Total

1,73,89,63,296.51

2,16,21,48,686.43

(Deduct) Deficit transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account

Balance at the year end

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... 03 .

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31°" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

Amount in Rs.

Fund wise Breakup Total
PARTICULARS Fund (Chair for | Fund Gold Fund [ Endowment| Current Year| Previous Year
Tribal Studies) Medal CcccC Funds (2022-23) (2021-22)
A.
a) Opening balance 20,69,394 1,00,000 - - 21,69,394.00 21,69,394.00
b) Additions during the year - - - -
c) Income from investments made of the
funds - - - - -
d) Accrued interest on investments/
Advances = = = -
e) Interest on Flexi Deposit a/c - - - -
For previous year 13,80,674 13,80,674.00 13,80,674.00
For Current Year 2,30,368 6,750 2,37,118.00 -
f) Other additions (Specify nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) I 36,80,436.00 1,06,750 - - 37,87,186.00 35,50,068.00
B.
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of = = = =
i. Capital Expenditure - - - -
ii. Revenue Expenditure 2,16,976 - - - 2,16,976.00 37,202.00
TOTAL (B) | 2,16,976 | - - - | 21697600  37,202.00
Closing balance at the year end (A-B) |  34,63,460.00 | 1,06,750.00 | - - | 3570,210.00 | 35,12,866.00

Represented by

Cash and Bank Balances 34,63,460 1,06,750 - - 35,70,210
Investments - - - - - 35,12,866.00
Interest accrued but not due - - - - -

Total 34,63,460 1,06,750 NIL NIL 35,70,210.00 35,12,866.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 3 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

Amount in Rs.

PARTICULARS

Current Year

Previous Year

(2022-23) (2021-22)
A. CURRENT LIABILITIES
1. Deposits from staff - -
2. Deposits from students 42,36,590.00 37,72,650.00
3. Sundry Creditors
a) For Goods & Services 3,17,736.00 4,40,711.00
b) Others 67,60,755.00 1,14,34,584.00
4. Deposit-Others (including Security Deposit, Caution Money) 30,37,919.00 18,18,321.00
5. Statutory Liabilities (GPF,TDS,WC TAX,CPF,GIS,NPS):
a) Overdue 1,275.00 (1,450.00)
b) Others 26,59,320.00 35,41,214.00
6. Other current Liabilities
a) Salaries 63,28,090.00 76,11,628.00
b) Receipts against sponsored projects (Schd-3A) 2,54,375.00 1,65,097.00
c) Receipts against sponsored fellowships & scholarships (Schd-
3B) 3,83,395.00 2,98,580.00
d) Unutilised Grants (Schd-3C) 46,53,60,000.00 1,60,51,445.38
e) Tution fees received in advance 1,22,925.00 -
f) Other funds (Unnat Bharat Abhijan, IIT New Delhi) - 1,57,800.00
g) Other liabilities :Earnest Money Deposits, Creditors for 44,62,938.00 35,92,792.00
Exp,etc.
h) Fees Refundable to Student - 1,24,860.00
i) Expenses under DACE Programme 6,08,869.00

TOTAL (A) 49,45,34,187.00 4,90,08,232.38
. PROVISIONS
1. For Taxation - -
2. Gratuity 1,94,03,778.00 1,69,00,000.00
3. Superannuation Pension -
4. Accumulated Leave Encashment 2,64,61,847.00 2,01,97,371.00
5. Trade Warranties/Claims - -
6. Others -Non Net Fellowship Scholar Mphil & Phd. 8,000.00 2,30,074.00
TOTAL (B) 4,58,73,625.00 3,73,27,445.00

TOTAL (A+B)

54,04,07,812.00

8,63,35,677.38

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31°" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 3 (A) - SPONSORED PROJECTS

Amount in Rs.

Sr. |Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/ Total Expenditure/a Closing Balance
No. Recoveries djusted during
during the the year
Credit Debit year Credit Debit
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 | ICSSR MoE
RESEARCH
PROJECT A/C 25,185.00 87,500.00 1,12,685.00 17,000.00 95,685.00
2 [ RESEARCH
GRANT(DS & T Govt.
61 OISE), 1,65,097.00 3,44,00000|  509,097.00| 3,50,407.00|  1,58,690.00
Total 1,90,282.00 - 4,31,500.00 6,21,782.00 3,67,407.00 2,54,375.00 -

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023 07 Central University of Odisha




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA
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AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31°" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 3 (B) - SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

Amount in Rs.

3;'. Name of the Sponsor Openir:)g; g:lg(r;;ze ason Transactions During the year Closin?a %gl.azlgtzzg ason
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
CR. DR. CR. DR. CR. DR.
1 |University Grants Commission - - - - - -
2 |[Ministry ......... - - - - - -
i) Post Doctoral Fellowship,ICSSR 19,645.00 - 1,30,000.00 - 1,49,645.00 -
ii) Post Graduate Scholarship- - - - - - -
SC&ST ,Govt Of Odisha
iii) ICSSR MoE Research Project - - - - - -
iv) DST Inspire Fellowship 40,000.00 - 4,70,139.00 4,90,139.00 20,000.00 -
3 |Others (Specify individually)
Project (NCW) - - - -
Regular Grant NSS Prog. 1,12,500.00 - - 1,12,500.00
Special Grant NSS prog. 1,01,250.00 - 1,01,250.00
Total 2,73,395.00 NIL 6,00,139.00 4,90,139.00 3,83,395.00 NIL

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE -3 (C) - UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

Amount in Rs.

PARTICULARS

Current Year (2022-23)

Previous Year (2021-22)

A. Plan grants: Government of India

Balance B/F
Add: Receipts during the year

2,70,00,000.00

Total (a)

2,70,00,000.00

Less: Refunds
Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure

Total (b)

Unutilized carried forward (a -b)

2,70,00,000.00

B. UGC grants: Plan

Balance B/F
Add: Receipts during the year

Add: Unutilised Grant Adj. from Capital Fund
Add, Capital & Other Advance
Add, Other earlier year Adjustment

1,60,51,445.38

19,99,34,348.92

18,39,01,685.00

16,53,31,000.00

62,67,49,592.06

Total (c)

82,67,02,722.44

36,52,65,348.92

Less: Refunds/Adjustment of UGC
Grants(Through TSA)

Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure
Less, Refund of School of Education

1,63,73,272.00

19,60,73,158.44

18,95,57,019.54

17,24,93,029.00

14,32,83,612.00

1,97,76,535.00

Total (d) 38,83,42,722.44 34,92,13,903.54

Unutilized carried forward (c - d) 43,83,60,000.00 1,60,51,445.38
C. UGC grants: Non Plan - -
Balance B/F - -
Add: Receipts during the year - -
Total (e) - -

Less: Refunds
Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure

Total (f) - -

Unutilized carried forward (e - f) - -

D. Grants from State Govt. - -
Balance B/F - -
Add: Receipts during the year - -
Total (g) - -

Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure - -
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure - -
Total (h) - -

Unutilized carried forward (g - h)

Unutilised Grant Total (A+ B+C+D)

46,53,60,000.00

1,60,51,445.38

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
SUNABEDA CAMPOUS, KORAPUT-763004

DETAILS OF WDV AND DEPRECIATION ON COMPUTER SOFTWARE AS ON 31.03.2023

Year of Amount of Dep. @ 40% (Actual) WDV WDV as on
Acquisition Acquisition 31.03.23 (Actual)
2018-19 847800.00 339120.00 508680.00
2019-20 339120.00 169560.00
2020-21 169560.00 0.00 0.00
2021-22 1666065.00 666426.00 999639.00
2022-23 666426.00 333213.00 333213.00
2023-24 333213.00 0.00
2022-23 2790197.00 1116079.00 1674118.00 1674118.00
1116079.00 558039.00
558039.00 0.00
Summary:
WDA as on 31.03.2022 as per Books 999639.00
Add: Addition during the year 2021-22 2790197.00
Less: Depreciation to be provided for the FY: 2022-23 1782505.00
WDV as on 31.03.2023 2007331.00 2007331.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

Central University of Odisha
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GATEST HUH, BIRTYE-763004
31.03.2023 H HHER AR W T=YSIG! 3R eusr F1 faavor

SMIERIZUT STl &t AU @ 40% Ssgsidl 31.03.2023 Bl
GOk TR ( ) ssgatdt
(ARAfd®)
2018-19 847800.00 339120.00 508680.00
2019-20 339120.00 169560.00
2020-21 169560.00 0.00 0.00
2021-22 1666065.00 666426.00 999639.00
2022-23 666426.00 333213.00 333213.00
2023-24 333213.00 0.00
2022-23 2790197.00 1116079.00 1674118.00 1674118.00
1116079.00 558039.00
558039.00 0.00
IR
fbarel & YR 31.03.2022 Bl SxYSIT 999639.00
SiTS: a8 2021-22 F SR fG 2790197.00
&4 : faxd I 2022-23 & 11T U™ fovan T Ieg™ 1782505.00
31.03.2023 $1 SIS 1Al 2007331.00 2007331.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
SUNABEDA CAMPOUS, KORAPUT-763004

DETAILS OF WDV AND DEPRECIATION ON COMPUTER AND PERIPHERALS AS ON 31.03.2023

On Actual Basis

Year of Amount of Dep. @ 20% (Actual) WDV WDV as on
Acquisition Acquisition 31.03.2023
(Actual)

2016-17 15913360.00 3182672.00 12730688.00

2017-18 3182672.00 9548016.00

2018-19 3182672.00 6365344.00

2019-20 15901560.00 3180312.00 3180312.00

2020-21 3180312.00 0.00

2017-18 583930.00 116786.00 467144.00

2018-19 116786.00 350358.00

2019-20 116786.00 233572.00

2020-21 116786.00 116786.00

2021-22 116786.00 0.00 0
2018-19 4815217.00 963043.40 3852173.60

2019-20 963043.40 2889130.20

2020-21 963043.40 1926086.80

2021-22 963043.40 963043.40

2022-23 963043.40 0.00 0
2019-20 110285.00 22057.00 88228.00

2020-21 22057.00 66171.00

2021-22 22057.00 44114.00

2022-23 22057.00 22057.00 22057.00
2023-24 22057.00 0.00

2020-21 4481894.00 896379.00 3585515.00

2021-22 896379.00 2689136.00

2022-23 896379.00 1792757.00 1792757.00
2023-24 896379.00 896378.00

2024-25 896378.00 0.00

2021-22 3247726.00 649545.20 2598180.80

2022-23 649545.20 1948635.60 1948635.60
2023-24 649545.20 1299090.40

2024-25 649545.20 649545.20

2025-26 649545.20 0.00

2022-23 744416.00 148883.00 595533.00 595533.00
2023-24 148883.00 446650.00

2024-25 148883.00 297767.00

2025-26 148883.00 148884.00

2026-27 148884.00 0.00

Summary:

WDA as on 31.03.2022 as per Books 6287236.20

Add: Addition during the year 2022-23 744416.00

Less: Dep. to be provided for the FY: 2022-23 2679907.60

Less: Prior yr Depriciation 93086.00

WDV as on 31.03.2023 4258658.60 4358982.60

Annual Accounts for the financial year 20222023 L Central University of Odisha
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2016-17 15913360.00 3182672.00 12730688.00

2017-18 3182672.00 9548016.00

2018-19 3182672.00 6365344.00

2019-20 15901560.00 3180312.00 3180312.00

2020-21 3180312.00 0.00

2017-18 583930.00 116786.00 467144.00

2018-19 116786.00 350358.00

2019-20 116786.00 233572.00

2020-21 116786.00 116786.00

2021-22 116786.00 0.00 0
2018-19 4815217.00 963043.40 3852173.60

2019-20 963043.40 2889130.20

2020-21 963043.40 1926086.80

2021-22 963043.40 963043.40

2022-23 963043.40 0.00 0
2019-20 110285.00 22057.00 88228.00

2020-21 22057.00 66171.00

2021-22 22057.00 44114.00

2022-23 22057.00 22057.00 22057.00
2023-24 22057.00 0.00

2020-21 4481894.00 896379.00 3585515.00

2021-22 896379.00 2689136.00

2022-23 896379.00 1792757.00  1792757.00
2023-24 896379.00 896378.00

2024-25 896378.00 0.00

2021-22 3247726.00 649545.20 2598180.80

2022-23 649545.20 1948635.60  1948635.60
2023-24 649545.20 1299090.40

2024-25 649545.20 649545.20

2025-26 649545.20 0.00

2022-23 744416.00 148883.00 595533.00 595533.00
2023-24 148883.00 446650.00

2024-25 148883.00 297767.00

2025-26 148883.00 148884.00

2026-27 148884.00 0.00

IR :
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS
Amount in Rs.

PARTICULARS Current Year (2022-23) Previous Year (2021-22)
1. In Central Government Securities - -
2. In State Government Securities - -
3. Other approved Securities - -
4. Shares - -
5. Debentures and Bonds - -
6. Term Deposits with SBI Bank, - -
7. Others (Flexi Deposits)) 35,70,210.00 35,12,866.00
TOTAL 35,70,210.00 35,12,866.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... L e . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 5 (a) — INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

Amount in Rs.

SI. No. PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
(2022-23) (2021-22)
1 - .
2 - -
3 . .
4 . .
5 . .
TOTAL NIL NIL

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... el T - Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 6 — INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

Amount in Rupees

Current Year (2022-| Previous Year (2021-
PARTICULARS 23) 22)
1. In Central Government Securities - -
2. In State Government Securities - -
3. Other approved Securities - -
4. Shares - -
5. Debentures and Bonds - -
6. Others (to be specified) - -
TOTAL NIL NIL
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... O Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31°T MARCH 2023
SCHEDULE 7 — CURRENT ASSETS

Amount in ".
Particulars Current Year 2022] Previous Year
23(2021-22 (in
(in Rs.) Rs.)
1. Stock: - -
a) Stores and Spares - -
b) Loose Tools - -
c) Publications - -
d) Laboratory chemicals, consumables and glass ware - -
e) Building Material - -
f) Electrical Material - -
g) Stationery - -
h) Water supply material - -
2. Sundry Debtors: = =
a) Debts Outstanding for a period exceeding six months 8,64,133.00 8,57,531.00
b) Debts Outstanding for a period less than six months 2,20,460.20 10,84,593.20 3,46,996.70
b) Others(interest receivable & Grant- in- aid & Overhead 2,23,446.75
under NCP)
c) Tution Fees Receivable from Students 1,36,925.00

d) Gratuty Provision Receivable

2,09,49,320.00

e) Leave Encashment Receivable

2,85,09,069.00

3. Cash Balances in hand

4. Bank Balances:
a) With Schedule Banks:

(i) On Term Deposit With SBI, Koraput

74,60,15,666.00

92,15,16,428.00

(ii) On savings Account No. 30877205145

6,83,18,035.87

Less- Endowment fund Investment shown separately

35,70,210.00

6,47,47,825.87

6,27,27,755.87

(iii) On savings Account N0.450502050000228

50634294.45

4,87,00,572.25

(iv) On savings Account N0.31694717652 7820034.70 4,50,77,645.70
(v) On Savings A/C No. 33106758052 14899379.88 4,74,17,681.50
(vi) On Savings A/C No. 33156750382 318238.50 4,90,401.50
vii) On Current A/C No. 36342031829 10492.96 10,391.96
viii) On Savings A/C No. 32984748211 1391208.53 34,31,376.53
ix) On Current A/C No. 9140020037639361 836778.00 22,02,899.00
x) On Savings A/C No. 37949044049 19540010.50 4,91,666.50
xi) On Savings A/C No. 919010074428364 558153.04 20,11,346.04
xii) On Savings A/C No. 40090290160 6445728.00 10,40,247.00
xiii) On Savings A/C No. 40090294381 8349800.00 10,45,943.00
xiv) On ICICI Bank SB A/c-163201002029 13624794.00 99,49,900.00
xv) On SBI Research Proj-1 A/c-40090225102 229492.00 34,414.00
xvi) On UBI, Koraput, NSS A/c- 707102010007733 3851606.00 2,15,572.00
xvii) Canara Bank A/c-110074660345 927151.00

xviii) Canara Bank A/c (OBC Hostel)-110074516686 27159434.00

xix) SBI Koraput (DST Project)-41147806122 162608.50

xx) SBI Sunabeda(OEC)- 41275604786 72394.00

xxi) SBI Sunabeda- SB A/c-41701377953 53639.00

xxii) SBl Sunabeda- SB A/c-41720434172 22021.00

xxiii) SBI Sunabeda- SB A/c-41720434637 32033.00

xxiv) SBI Sunabeda- Welfare A/c-40090292259 3778763.00

xxv) UBI Koraput NSS Regd. Grant A/c-707102010007733 119070.00

xxvi) UBI Koraput NSS Special grantA/c-707102010011400 102498.00 16,09,39,622.06

b) With non-Scheduled Banks:

(i) In term Deposit Accounts

(i) in savings Accounts

5. Post Office-Savings Accounts
TOTAL

1,02,24,69,542.88 1,14,77,05,693.55

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... wn e . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31°" MARCH 2023
Annexure A (Current Assets)

Amountin .

Current Year
2022-23
(inRs.)

Previous Year
2021-22 (in
Rs .)

l. Savings Bank Accounts

Grants from UGC Alc

University Receipts A/c

Scholarship A/c

Academic Fee Receipt A/c
Development (Plan) A/c

Combined Entrance Exams (CBT) A/c
UGC Plan Fellowship A/c

Corpus Fund A/c (EMF)

Sponsored Projects Fund A/c

. Sponsored Fellowship A/c
. Endowment & Chair A/c (EMF)
. UGC JRF Fellowship A/c (EMF)
. HBA Fund A/c (EMF)
. Conveyance A/c (EMF)
. UGC Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship A/c (EMF)
. Academic Development Fund A/c
. Deposit Alc
. Student Fund A/c
. Student Aid Fund A/c
20.
ll. Current Account
lll. Term Deposits with Schedule Banks

Plan Grants for specific schemes

74,60,15,666.00

92,15,16,428.00

Total

74,60,15,666.00

92,15,16,428.00

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... dn T

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31°T MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 8 — LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS

Amount in Rs.

LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS Current Year Previous Year
2022-23 2021-22
(in Rs.) (inRs.)
1. Advances to employees: (Non-interest bearing)
a) Publication Grant - 20,000.00
b) Festival 2,148.00 93,148.00
c) LTC Advance - 5,400.00
d) Medical Advance - -
e) Imprest advance 10,000.00 10,000.00
f) Other (to be specified) - -
2. Long Term Advances to employees: (Interest bearing)
a) Vehicle loan
b) Home loan
c) Others (to be specified)
3. Advances and other amounts recoverable in cash or in kind
or for value to be received:
a) On Capital Account 13,31,71,981.00 10,76,74,179.00
b) Others:
Advance for Expenses (Staff) Annexure-A 5,32,320.00 5,85,429.00
Advance for Expenses (Others) Annexure-B 1,21,12,056.00 7,86,155.00
HEFA Stamp duty Charges 10,01,630.00
Other Advances & Recoverable 17,637.00 10,19,267.00
4. Prepaid Expenses
a) Telephone & Internet, Insurance 63,162.00 16,596.00
b) Prepaid AMC 2,61,626.00 74,943.00
c) Prepaid Expenses- Repair & Maintenance 7,82,290.00 28,45,306.14
d) Prepaid Exp. For Annual Subscription 4,37,777.00 -
5. Deposits
a) Telephone 17,634.00 17,634.00
b) Lease Rent 6,288.00 6,288.00
c) Electricity 3,19,609.00 3,19,609.00
d) AICTE, if applicable - -
f) Water 1,080.00 1,080.00
g) Transformer 1,15,048.00 1,15,048.00
h) Gas Cylinders 62,675.00 62,675.00
i) 11 KV Power Supply(Southco) 18,74,640.00 18,74,640.00
j) Postal 5,000.00 5,000.00
k) IDCOL 7,000.00 7,000.00
1) Project Director, DRDA, Koraput 8,219.00 8,219.00
m) Others (to be specified) - 40,096.00
6. Income Accrued:
a) On Investments from Earmarked/ Endowment Funds - -
b) On Investments-Others
c) On Loans and Advances
d) On Term Deposits 2,44,28,602.00 2,48,17,562.00
d) Others
On Savings Accounts
(includes income due unrealized-"...... )
7. Other - Current assets receivable from UGC/Sponsored
a) Debit balances in Sponsored Projects( Ministry of Earth
Science, Govt. of India (MOES) - -
b) Debit balances in Sponsored Fellowship & Scholarship
c) Grants Recoverable
d) Other Receivables :
ICSSR MoE Research Project Receivable - -
8. Claims Receivable
TOTAL 17,52,38,422.00 14,04,05,274.14

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... o e . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 3157 MARCH 2023

Annexure-A of Schedule-8 (Advance for Expenses (Staff))

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars 2022-23 2020-21
(in Rs.) (inRs .)
Mr. Ajay Kumar Mandhata (Advance) 569.00
Dr. Debabrata Panda, Asst Prof (CBCNR) 1,44,000.00 -
Bijayananda Pradhan 24.00
Dr. Kapila khemundu, Asst.Prof (Sociology) 19,193.00
Dr. Mahesh Kumar Panda, Asst. Prof (Statistics) (1,250.00) (1,250.00)
Doli Choudhury 1,240.00 1,240.00
Dr.Meera Swain, Lect.in Anthropology 41,438.00
Dr. Pradosh Kumar Rath, Asst.Prof (J & MC) 19,286.00
Dr. Rudrani Mohanty 1,100.00
Dr. Sharata Kumar Palita, Associate Prof. CBCNR 63,501.00 22,241.00
Gupta Prasad Barik -
Jitendra Ku Panda. UDC 7,000.00
Jyotiska Datta (8,329.00) 10,530.00
Padmalochan Swain 87,404.00 1,57,176.00
Mr. Manas Chandra Panda, Udc (Emp. No.1013) -
SSh. Mikahil Takri, Asst. PRO 7,320.00 7,320.00
Mr. Millan Ku Raula, office Attendant (Emp. No.1020) 3,300.00
Mr. Padmalochan Swain. JE (Civil) Adv. For Fuel/oil & Water
12,600.00 12,600.00
Mr. Phagunath Bhoi (PRO) 1,55,929.00 2,37,894.00
Prasanta Kumar Behera, Asst. Prof economic 13,770.00 -
Mr. Prasant Kumar Natia 871.00
Pitish Ku. Behera,Lecture(MBA) (135.00) (135.00)
Mr. Ramendra Ku. Parhi, Asst.Prof (CTE)
Ms. Sagarika Mishra, Lect. On contract (2,520.00) (2,520.00)
Sanjeet Kumar Das, Asst Prof English 5,110.00 .
Mr. Sanjeev Ku Papneja (Emp. No. 1012) 3,361.00 3,361.00
Sourav Gupta, Asst. Prof (J & MC) -
Mr. Sisir Ku Paikray, PA to VC 34,241.00 34,241.00
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Samantray, Security Officer (34,842.00) -
Sh. Sriram Padhi, E E Advance 20,920.00 (50.00)
Tushar Kanta Das 30,000.00 -
Mr. Tilak Piplani (Sr.OSD F&A) 10,000.00
Grand Total 5,32,320.00 5,85,429.00

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... il T -
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31°T MARCH 2023

Annexure-B of Schedule-8 Advance for Expenses(Others)

Particulars Closing Balance
Current Year| Previous Year
2022-23 2021-22
(in Rs.) (inRs .)
M/s. Sakal Papers Ltd 52,000.00 52,000.00
Principal AO (PAO, BOC etc) 3,63,498.00 6,96,189.00
Indian Journalist Union, Odisha State 10,000.00 10,000.00
Contingency advance for exp. M. Phil students, CBCNR 40,000.00 40,000.00
AlU New Delhi 5,250.00 -
Indian Science News Association, Kolkata 2,00,000.00 -
M/s MECON India Pvt. Ltd 1,14,17,000.00 -
Syncline Film Pvt. Ltd 24,308.00
GMTD BSNL, Koraput - (12,034.00)
Grand Total 1,21,12,056.00 7,86,155.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... 29 o

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD

KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 9 - ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

Amount in Rs.

Current Year 2022-

Previous Year

PARTICULARS 23 2021-22
(in Rs.) (in Rs.)
FEE FROM STUDENTS
Academic
1. Tuition fee 12,77,275.00 10,93,250.00
2. Admission fee 2,26,200.00 2,71,200.00
3. Course Work fee (Executive MBA) 42,84,000.00 49,99,500.00
4. Mphil disertation submission fees 13,550.00 2,400.00
5. Library Admission fee 7,14,950.00 7,28,200.00
6. Laboratory fee 77,800.00 1,16,950.00
7. Misc fees 127.00 35,250.00
8. Registration fee 4,73,360.00 51,29,500.00
9. Development fee 5,51,000.00 6,05,000.00
10. Student Welfare Fund 2,03,700.00 2,07,600.00
11. Course Work grade sheet Fee 2,45,940.00 2,50,000.00
12. Counselling Fees 84,000.00 -
Total (A) 81,51,902.00 1,34,38,850.00
Examinations
1. Admission fee( TDLC) 4,500.00 -
2. Annual Examination fee 15,27,750.00 15,48,750.00
3. Mark sheet, certificate fee etc. 1,000.00
4. Repeat Examination Fee 41,630.00 -
5. PHD Thesis Submission fees 84,800.00 31,300.00
Total (B) 16,58,680.00 15,81,050.00
Other fees
1. Identity card fee 22,620.00 27,120.00
2. Fine/Miscellaneous fee 23,697.00 700.00
3. Medical fee 1,03,850.00 1,03,800.00
4. Transportation fee 10,18,500.00 10,58,000.00
5. Hostel Fee 39,73,400.00 36,74,400.00
6. Sports Fee 4,09,000.00 4,15,200.00
7. Convocation Fee 2,00,000.00 3,48,000.00
8. ULC/Migration Fee 1,03,800.00 2,12,250.00
9. Internet Fee 7,12,950.00 7,27,150.00
10. Magazine Fee 26,380.00 (1,980.00)
11.Admission Cancellation Fees =
12.Application Fees 42,000.00 44,000.00
13.Group Insurance Fees 10,18,500.00 10,36,500.00
14. Field visit fees 11,563.00
Total (C) 76,54,697.00 76,56,703.00
Sale of Publications
1. Sale of Admission forms - -
2. Sale of syllabus and Question Paper, etc. o -
3. Sale of prospectus including admission forms - -
4.Application Fees (Recruitment Fees) -
Total (D) - -
Other Academic Receipts - -
1. Registration fee for workshops, programmes 2,76,822.00 -
2. Registration fees (Academic Staff College) = &
Total (E) 2,76,822.00 -

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E)

1,77,42,101.00

2,26,76,603.00

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°T MARCH 2023
SCHEDULE -12 - INTEREST EARNED

Amount in Rs.

Particulars

Current Year
2022-23

Previous Year
2021-22

1. On Savings Accounts with scheduled banks

5,71,937.00

4,60,564.00

2. On Term Deposit

a) With Nationalised Banks

3,16,70,509.00

2,96,89,308.00

b) FFD Interest

63,96,680.00

96,46,201.00

3. On Loans

a. Employees/Staff

b. Others
4. On Debtors and Other Receivables = =
Total 3,86,39,126.00 3,97,96,073.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... Tl e - Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023
SCHEDULE 13 - OTHER INCOME

Amount in Rs.

GRS Current Year Previous Year
2022-23 2021-22
A. Income from Land & Building
1. Guest House Room Rent 1,67,577.00 1,01,400.00
2. Hostel Rent - 70,000.00
3. License fee 1,46,250.00 85,961.29
4. Electricity Charges 5,78,888.56 4,29,051.87
5. Water charges recovered 56,472.00 53,769.00
Total 9,49,187.56 7,40,182.16
B. Sale of Institute’s publications - =
C. Income from holding events
1. Gross Receipts from annual function/ sports carnival - -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the annual function/ sports carnival - -
2. Gross Receipts from fetes - -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the fetes - -
3. Gross Receipts for educational tours - -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the tours - -
4. Others (to be specified and separately disclosed) - =
Total - -
D. Others
1. Income from consultancy
2. RTI fees 160.00
3. Liquidated damage recovery from contractor 3,330.00 (39,619.00)
4. Sale of application form (recruitment) 27,37,500.00 2,000.00
5. Misc. receipts (Sale of tender form, waste paper, etc.) 14,874.00 23,325.00
6. Penalty Recovered 3,126.00
6. Profit on Sale/disposal of Assets:
a) Owned assets
b)  Assets acquired out of grants, or received free of cost
7. Grants/Donations from Institutions, Welfare Bodies and International
Organizations - -
8. Fooding Charges 5,12,352.00 4,42 ,144.00
9. Other Misc Receipts 2,63,472.00
10.Sale of prospectus including admission forms 19,66,395.00
11. Others (specify) N
Total 54,97,923.00 4,31,136.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 64,47,110.56 11,71,318.16

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023 34

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°T MARCH 2022

SCHEDULE 14 - PRIOR PERIOD INCOME
Amount in Rs.

Current Year (2022 Previous Year
PARTICULARS 23) (2021-22)
1. Academic Receipts - -
2. Income from Investments - -
3. Interest earned - -
4. Administrative 25,50,628.38 -
5. Other Income - 45,160.00
Total 25,50,628.38 45,160.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T e . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 15 (A) - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

Amount in Rupees

Particulars

Pension

Gratuity

Leave
Encashment

Total

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2022

1,69,00,000.00

2,01,97,371.00

3,70,97,371.00

Addition : Capitalized value of Contributions Received from other

Organizations 49,520.00 49,520.00
Total (a) - 1,69,00,000.00 | 2,02,46,891.00 [ 3,71,46,891.00
Less : Actual Payment during the Year (b) - 15,45,542.00 20,96,742.00 36,42,284.00

Balance Available on 31.03 ¢ (a-b)

1,53,54,458.00

1,81,50,149.00

3,35,04,607.00

Provision required on 31.03.2023 as per Actuarial Valuation (d)

1,94,03,778.00

2,64,61,847.00

4,58,65,625.00

A. Provision to be made in the Current year (d-c)

40,49,320.00

83,11,698.00

1,23,61,018.00

B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme

C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees

D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement

E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment

Total (A+B+C+D+E)

40,49,320.00

83,11,698.00

1,23,61,018.00

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

For and on behalf of

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 17 — ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

(AMOUNT Rs.)
PARTICULARS Current Year (20;3; Previous Year (202221)
A. Infrastructure
a) Electricity and power 52,15,545.00 45,23,162.00
b) Water Charges 12,83,398.00 12,44,808.00
¢) Insurance - 5,125.00
d) Rent, Rates and Taxes (including property tax) 7,35,012.00 7,46,765.00
B. Communication
e) Postage and Courier 14,692.00 11,869.00
f) Telephone and Fax Charges 1,56,105.00 2,36,222.00
C. Others
g) Printing and Stationary (Consumption) 9,72,671.00 6,20,821.00
h) Traveling and Conveyance Expenses
(i) Travelling & Conveyance (Staff) 12,25,811.00 14,75,490.00
(i) Travelling & Conveyance (VC) 5,78,366.00 3,90,256.00
(i) Travelling & Conveyance(Others) 1,79,596.00 3,25,808.00
j) Hospitality
(i) Meeting Expenses 2,71,555.00 1,33,563.00
(iii) Meeting Expenses- Boarding & Lodging 2,40,937.00 4,19,078.00
iv) Meeting Expenses- Travelling of Experts 2,58,887.00 2,16,879.00
(v) Meeting Expenses- Boarding & Lodging(Staff) 27,737.00
k) Auditors Remuneration
(i) Audit Fees 85,000.00 59,000.00
(i) Audit Expenses - -
) Legal 2,29,508.00
(i) Legal Expenses 5,300.00
(i) Legal & professional Charges 1,71,910.00
m) Advertisement and Publicity 3,16,054.00 5,68,045.00
n) Magazines & Journals - -
0) Others (specify)
1. University Function 14,38,932.00 4,94,302.00
2. Membership Fees - 3,62,300.00
3. Miscellaneous Expenses 10.00 21,338.00
4. Newspaper & Periodicals 1,10,776.00 49,748.00
5. Sitting Fees 2,11,000.00 31,000.00
6. Security Service Charges 2,95,41,391.00 2,88,78,734.00
7. Consumables & Chemicals-Lab 49,811.00 49,961.00
8. Consumables/Linens- Guest House 6,93,244.00 6,04,551.00
9. Consumables(guest house,office,) 1,78,538.00 8,199.00
10.Consumables/Non- consumables VC HAL Residency 11,925.00
11. Manpower Service Charges 1,92,93,099.00 1,80,72,509.00
12. Contingency Expenses 4,50,182.00 5,74,982.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

Central University of Odisha
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2. godl Yeh - 3,62,300.00
3. fafqy = 10.00 21,338.00
4. GHER T 3R WH-URER 1,10,776.00 49,748.00
5. 96 Yeb 2,11,000.00 31,000.00
6. R4 JdT Yeob 2,95,41,391.00 2,88,78,734.00
7. IUUIST 3R TIH-YGRTRITE 49,811.00 49,961.00
8. IUHIY aeqy/fem=-3fafd T8 6,93,244.00 6,04,551.00
9. IUHT (31fafY 7T, HraTed) 1,78,538.00 8,199.00
10. IUMIST / TR-IUHIT HAUfd &1 TIULd fHar 11,925.00
11. SFRITGd 4T Yeh 1,92,93,099.00 1,80,72,509.00
12. 3MHRIH T 4,50,182.00 5,74,982.00
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PARTICULARS Current Year (20;;; Previous Year (202221)
13. Hostel Expenditure 39,951.00 44,306.00
14. Composite Travel Grant (Admn. Expenses) 5,77,280.00 2,64,624.00
15. Internet connectivity Charges 12,80,400.00 20,55,469.00
16. Recruitments expenses 10,49,334.00 12,55,437.00
17.Exp. On CAS Promotion 20,500.00 1,76,291.00
18. Honorarium, TA & DA etc. 55,617.00 1,16,000.00
19. Salary (Contractual Teaching) 1,04,27,306.00 1,21,84,234.00
20. Salary (Contractual Non-teaching) 30,79,094.00 50,70,166.00
21. Salary (Contractual Visiting Professors) 20,84,533.00 75,25,574.00
22. Salary Visiting guest faculities(Ex-MBA) 16,38,000.00
23. Salary ( Visiting Guest Faculties) 88,03,300.00 1,37,70,331.00
24. Leased Internet Connectivity Charges 24,91,910.00 -
25.Medical & Dispensary Expenses 2,29,052.00 1,75,393.00
26. Annual Charges for attendance Services 12,626.00 -
27. Consumable-Sports Materials 11,200.00
27. Renewal of 1IC Membership 1,18,000.00
28. Upgradation of software 15,77,323.00
29. Interest on TDS 12,615.00
30. Expenses on Conducting Parliamentary Committee 12,11,014.00
30. Expenditure on tribal Digital Literacy Centre,Koraput 25,499.00
31. Expenditure on establishmnent of satelite campus 63,609.00
32.Ex-MBA Salary(Contractual Non-Tecahing) 1,31,645.00
33.0thers 46,842.00 18,624.00

TOTAL 9,87,04,134.00 10,30,10,472.00

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 18 - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(AMOUNT Rs.)

Current Year (2022 Previous Year
PARTICULARS 23) (2021-22)
1. Vehicles (owned by institution) - -
a) Fuel,Oil & Lubricants 2,58,576.00 5,08,665.00
b) Repairs & maintenance 64,201.00 88,199.00
c) Insurance expenses 42,436.00 9,454.00
2. Vehicles taken on rent/lease
a) Rent/lease expenses
(i)Car Hire Charges 40,98,736.00 33,97,458.00
(i)Bus Hire Charges 61,01,363.00 45,40,613.00
3. Fuel for Water Tanker 4,962.00
TOTAL 1,05,70,274.00 85,44,389.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COSTS
Amount in Rs.

. Current Year 2022-23 Previous Year 2021-22
Particulars
Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total

a) Bank Charges 749.30 749.30 2,312.80 - 2,312.80
b) Others (specify) - - B - - -

Total 749.30 NIL 749.30 2,312.80 NIL 2,312.80

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023.........! C T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD

KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31T MARCH 2023

SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

Amount in Rs.

Current Year 2022-23 Previous Year 2021-22
Particulars
Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total
a) Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts/Advances - - R - - -
b) Irrecoverable Balances Written-off _ R R - - -
c) Grants/Subsidies to other institutions/organizations _ R - - - -
d) Others (Refund of Addmission) R - - 23,552.00 - 23,552.00
Total - - - 23,552.00 - 23,552.00

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023

For and on behalf of

Vice Chancellor

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD, KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULE: 23

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS :
The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise
generally on the Accrual method of accounting.

2. REVENUE RECOGNITION :

2.1

2.2

2.3

Fees from Students (except Tuition Fees), Sale of Admission Forms, Royalty and
Interest on Savings Bank accounts are accounted on cash basis. Tuition Fees
collected separately for each semester is accounted on accrual basis. Interest on
STDR is accounted on accrual basis.

Income from Land, Buildings and Other Property and interest on Investments are
accounted on accrual basis.

Interest on interest bearing advances to staff for House Building, Purchase of
vehicles and Computers is accounted on accrual basis every year, though the
actual recovery of interest starts after the full repayment of the Principal.

3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION :

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and
taxes and incidental and direct expenses related to acquisition, installation and
commissioning.

Gifted / Donated assets are valued at the declared value where available; if not
available, the value is estimated based on the present market value adjusted with
reference to the physical condition of the asset. They are set-up by credit to
respective assets.

Books received as gifts, are valued at selling prices printed on the books. Where
they are not printed, the value is based on assessment.

Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on
fixed assets is provided on straight line method, at the following rates:

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... nT——_ . Central University of Odisha
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Tangible Assets:

1. Land 0%
2. Site Development 0%
3. Buildings 2%
4. Roads & Bridges 2%
5. Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
6. Sewerage & drainage 2%
7. Electrical Installation and equipment 5%
8. Plant & Machinery 5%
9. Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computers & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicles 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization):

1. E-journals 40%
2. Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years

3.5 Depreciation is provided for the whole year, on additions during the year as per
guidelines of MHRD.

3.6 Capital Work-in-progress are stated at cost, incurred relating to assets in
progress.

3.7 Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re.1 in
the Balance Sheet and will not be further depreciated. Thereafter, depreciation is
calculated on the additions of each year separately at the rate of depreciation
applicable for that asset head.

3.8 Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and Funds of Sponsored Projects,
where the ownership of such assets vests in the institution, are setup by credit to
Capital Fund and merged with fixed assets of the institution, Depreciation is
charged at the rates applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of
Sponsored Projects funds, where the ownership is retained by the Sponsors but
held and used by the Institution are separately in the Notes on Accounts.

3.9 Assets, the individual value of each of which is ".2000 or less (except Library

Books) are treated as Small value Assets, 100% depreciation is provided in
respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical
accounting and control are continued by the holders of such assets.

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha
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4. INTANGIBLE ASSETS: Patents and copy rights, E journals and Computer Software are
grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Patents: The expenditure incurred from time-to-time (application fees, legal
expenses etc.) for obtaining patents is temporarily capitalized and shown as part
of intangible Assets in the Balance Sheet. If applications for patents are rejected,
the cumulative expenditure incurred on the particular patent is written off to the
Income & Expenditure Account in the year the application rejected.

The expenditure on patents granted is written off over a life of 9 years on a
conservative basis.

4.2 Electronic journals (E-journals) are separated from Library Books in view of the
limited benefit that could be derived from the on-line access provided. E-journals
are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the
magnitude of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual
knowledge acquired by the Academic and research staff: Depreciation is
provided in respect of E-journals at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation
of 10% provided in respect of Library Books.

4.3 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computers and
peripherals, as apart from intangible assets, the rate of obsolescence in respect
of these is very high. Depreciation is provided in respect of software at a higher
rate of 40% as against depreciation of 20% provided of Computers &
Peripherals.

5. STOCKS: Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications and other
stores is accounted as revenue expenditure, except that the value of closing stocks held
on 31t March is set up as inventories by reducing the corresponding Revenue
Expenditure on the basis of information obtained from Departments. They are valued at
cost.

6. RETIREMENT BENEFITS :

i) Short term employee benefits are charged off in the year in which the related
service is rendered.

i)  Post-Employment Benefits in the form New Pension Scheme Fund are owned and
managed by employees as members of these funds. The university has no
ownership on these funds. Retirement Benefits in the form of contribution to these
funds are Defined Contribution Scheme and are charged to the Income &
Expenditure Account as and when the contribution is due.
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iii)  Other Post-Employment Benefits, other Long Term Benefits & Terminal Benefits
are paid to the employees as and when it becomes due by charging the amount to
the Income and Expenditure Account.

iv)  Provision for Leave Encashment Benefits of permanent employees are made on
Actuarial Valuation Principle as per Indian AS-19.

v)  Similarly for provision of Gratuity was made on Actuarial Valuation Principle as per

Indian AS-19.
7. INVESTMENTS :
a. Long term investments are carried at their cost or face value whichever is lower.

However any permanent diminution in their value as on the date of the Balance
Sheet is provided for.

b. Short Term investments are carried at their cost or market value (if quoted)
whichever is lower.

8. EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS :

The following long terms funds are earmarked for specific purposes. Each of the funds
has a separate bank account. Those with large balances also have investments in
Government Securities, Debentures and Bonds and Term Deposits with Banks. The
income from investments / advances (House Building Conveyance and computer) on
accrued basis and interest on savings Bank Accounts are credited to respective Funds.
The expenditure and advances (in the case of house Building & Conveyance/Computer)
are debited to the fund. The assets created out of earmarked Funds where the ownership
Vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount to the Capital Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is
represented on the assets side by the balance at Bank, Investments and accrued
interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUNDwas established in (year). Matching contribution from University
Grants Commission, Recognition / Affiliation fee received from Colleges and
other academic institution’s share of Consultancy and contributions from
Research Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund.Income from
investments of the fund is added to the fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for both
Revenue and Capital expenditure based on the guidelines by the University
Grants Commission and the Executive council of the institution from time to time.
The assets created out of the corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the
institution by crediting an equal amount to the Capital Fund. The balance in The
Corpus Fund which is carried forward is represented by the balance in a
separate bank account, investment in RBI Bonds and fixed Deposits with the
Bank and Accrued interest on investments.
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8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

The

A.D Fund This fund was established on 1t February 2006. The fund is to be
utilized for some of the innovative Programmes, and for sustenance of its
research and such other development activities as laid down by the Executive
Council from time to time.

House Building Advances Fund

A revolving fund for the purpose of paying interest bearing advances to the
officers & staff for House Building.

JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to
Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

Conveyance Fund (including Computer advances)

A revolving fund for the purpose of paying interest bearing advances to the
officers & staff for the purchase of motor cars, two wheelers and computers.

Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund

Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST
Students of the University.

Endowment Funds

Endowments are funds received from various individual donors, Trusts and
organizations, for establishing Chairs and for medals & Prizes, as specified by
the donors. While each of the Endowment funds has its own investment there is
one savings Bank Account for all the Endowment funds, as the un invested
balances against them are negligible.

income from investment of each Endowment Fund is added to the Fund. The
interest on savings Bank a/c is allocated to all the Endowment funds in the ratio
of the year end closing balances in each fund. The expenditure on Medals &
Prizes is met from the interest earned on investment of the respective
Endowment Funds and the balance is carried forward. In respect of Chairs,
however, the corpus of the Endowment is also used.

The balances are represented by investment in RBlI Bonds and Fixed Deposits
and balance in the saving Bank Account common for all Endowments and
Accrued Interest on investments.
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9. GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS:

9.1 Government Grants an UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However,
where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is received
before 31 March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year, the
grant is accounted on accrual basis and an equal amount is shown as
recoverable from the Grantor.

9.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, (on accrual basis) government
grants and grants from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

9.3 Government and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure (on accrual
basis) are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which they are
realized.

9.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward
and exhibited as a liability in the Balance Sheet.

10. INVESTMENTS OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTERSET INCOME ACCRUED ON
SUCH INVESTMENTS:

To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against
such funds are invested in approved Securities & Bonds or deposited for fixed term with
Banks, leaving the balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such
investments are added to the respective funds and not treated as income of the
institution.

11. SPONSORED PROJECTS:

11.1  In respect of ongoing Sponsored Projects, the amounts received from sponsors
are credited to the head “Current Liabilities and Provisions —Current Liabilities-
Receipts against ongoing sponsored projects.” As and when expenditure is
incurred / advances are paid against such projects, or the concerned project
account is debited with allocated overhead charges, the liability account is
debited.
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11.2 In addition to the earmarked Fund for the junior Research Fellowship Funds by
the University Grants Commission, Fellowships and Scholarships are also
sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as
sponsored projects except the expenditure generally is only disbursement of
fellowships and scholarships, which may include allowances for contingent
expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

11.3 The Institution itself also awards Fellowships and Scholarships, which are
accounted as Academic expenses.

12. INCOME TAX:

The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under section 10(23C)(iiiab) of
the Income Tax Act 1961. No Provisions for tax is therefore made in the accounts.

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Dated :27.06.2023
Place :Koraput
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD, KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULE: 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS:

1.

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :

There are no such contingent liabilities at the end of the financial year for the
Central University of Odisha, Koraput.

CAPITAL COMMITMENTS:

The estimated value of the capital commitments at the end of the financial year
is NIL.

REVENUE RECOGNITION :

All fees from students are accounted for on cash basis. However,tuition fees
are accounted for on accrual basis.

DEPRECIATION :

During the year Depreciation on fixed assets are provided onstraight line method and
depreciation is provided for the whole year irrespective of date of additions during the
year. However, during the financial year 2021-22, net prior year depreciation of Rs.
91,917 has been provided on Computer & Peripherals as suggested 100% depreciation
on chargeable battery.

FIXED ASSETS :

i) Additions made in the year to Fixed Assets out of UGC Grant exhibited in
Schedule- 4. The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund as
per guidelines.

ii) Fixed Assets purchased out of project funds have not been included in
Schedule-4, since the ownership of the property remain with sponsors as
per the guidelines.

iii) Shortage found in Physical Verification of Library books & Journals
valuing Rs.11,694/- has been deducted from fixed assets.
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6. CURRENT ASSETS,LOANS AND ADVANCES :

In the opinion of the management, Current Assets, Loans and Advances have
been shown on realization value which is equal to the figures shown in the
financial statements.

7. DESIGNATED/ EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS:
Opening balance of Endowment fund as on 01.04.2022 is Rs. 35,12,866/-
which includes Rs.1,00,000/- for Gold Medal from Prof. Meena Hariharan, EC
Member. Further the interest amounting to Rs.2,37,118/- has been added back
to Endowment fund and expenditure has been incurred to the extent of
Rs.1,79,774/- during the year 2022-23. Hence, the closing balance of
Endowment fund as on 31.03.2023 is Rs.35,70,210/-

8. TAXATION :

No Provision for Income Tax has been considered necessary in view of there
being no taxable income of the University under Income Tax Act, 1961 as the
University is exempted from levy of Income Tax as per Section-10(23C)(iiiab) of
the Income Tax Act 1961.

9. The University prepared Annual Accounts in the uniform format of accounts for
Central Autonomous Bodies approved by the Ministry of Human Resource
Development, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi.

10. FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSACTION: NIL

1. Remuneration to Internal Auditor  : 59000/- (including GST for the F:Y: 2022-23) has
been provided in the accounts.

12. The following are the un-adjusted advances paid to staff and different parties as
on 31.03.2023 which reflected at Schedule-8 (Annexure-A & B).

M/s. Sakal Papers Ltd 52,000.00
Principal AO (PAO, BOC etc) 3,63,498.00
Contingency advance for exp. M. Phil Students,CBCNR 40,000.00
EE, BCD-lIl CPWD, Bhubaneswar 13,00,51,295.00
EE, PHD, Koraput 12,483.00
Advance paid to staff like LTC, imprest and others 4,94,079.00
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sifaferreT 1961 & aRT -10(234N)(iiTe) F TAR AT & Yok § B a TS &
faeafdcarery @ AT d@Ue AR #HAEE, 75 el 3R favafde@med 3wqeet
3T, S feeel earT AT HET Taad el & fav @il & e A IEy
H arfi¥eh of@r IR R

facel 7eT oeieet:

3aRe or@r wWetsd s aIRE@AS: 59000/- (i a¥: 2022-23 & fow Sivadr afga)
Grdt & 39eretT A AT I=T g,

31.03.2023 & FAURGT IR A= vei # e fev aw ImaARIST 3fa
fAFfaf@d € S 3eTgen-8 (3geleatn-T 3R &) & gRelfard gid &l

AEY Tohd 9oy fafAes 52,000.00
T orEr AT (dresm, e 3nf) 3,63,498.00
TorHdT TA.fhel BHEl, HIAHITANR & T 3ehieAs 3| 40,000.00
$s, SHISY-|| MdissegET, aaeal 13,00,51,295.00
$3, M=), SRIYE 12,483.00
FHARAT F f&@r = 31 S vad ), e 3R 3w 4,94,079.00

e @rar fahia oy 2022-2023 F AT o T e ifEzn Sy fayfaama




13.Retirement Benefits to Employees:

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Provision for Gratuity and Leave Encashment benefits are made on the basis of
Actuarial Valuation as required under Indian AS-19 from the date of inception to
31.03.2023.

The un-spent balance remained under Xl plan has been considered as opening
balance under XllI plan as per the direction of UGC. Further Unspent Grant has
been reconciled and to the extend refundable has been reinstated by passing
adjustment entries to the Capital Fund Account as on 31.03.2023.

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupees.

New Pension Fund: As the new pension scheme Account are owned by the members of
this fund and not by the University, this accounts were separated from the University’s
Accounts. A Receipt & Payment Account, an Income & Expenditure Account and the
Balance Sheet of the New Pension Scheme for the financial year 2022-23 have been
prepared and appended in the Annual Statement of Accounts of the Universityas per
guidelines.

Schedule-1 to 23 is annexed to and forms an integral part of Balance Sheet as
at 31t March 2023.

Corresponding figures for the previous year has been re-grouped and re-
arranged wherever found necessary in the revised new schedule.

Dated: 27.06.2023
Place: Koraput

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
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13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

FAAIRET FT FaTfAGRT @

I=gEr AR AR FARSINIOT oI HT WA HRAT TCH-19 & e 3HEeTh
AR Aol & YR W TATTAT H d@ § 31.03.2023 e AT ST &
Lol & AEGAFTER XI Al & dgd A AT AR A X Aot & dgd 37U
AV AT AT &l 506 edl WA 3eferd &1 FA & fear mr g 3R
31.03.2023 @I Yaierad fAf®r @id # @ARSET Yidfsedr 9 e arqdl deg i
I gTel &Y fear I g

Hisrsl A Aspeddr s9F & quiifera fam amr gl

= R A g 7S 9o et @iar 36 A & gewat & @A A g A 6
faeafaeareT & 99, 39 @d &I [awafdeare & Trar & 3e@T & fgar = ol
Teh TG 3R AT @, T 3 3R 37 @rar 3R &l a¥ 2022-23 & fav =5
ORI ATl T Jolel 99 AR fohar arar & 3R feenfadel & 3efar faeatacarea &
rdr & aif¥e faavor & deeer far = gl

3TEET-1 & 23 &Y 31 AT 2023 Tk & Jolel IF HT Ueh 3ot 39T FoAR=T IT B
TN 7S It A el o aeEsd g, oo af & wefd st & W 4
WEFd 3R gredateyd & @ g

feetien: 27.06.2023
TYTT: HRIYC

& T iR Fr3R a
fem Felir feafagare
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31% MARCH, 2023

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA, PO: NAD
KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

NEW PENSION SCHEME ACCOUNT

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

EXPENDITURE CURRENT| PREVIOUS|INCOME CURRENT| PREVIOUS
YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR
2022-23 2021-22 2022-23 2021-22
Bank Charges - - Interest on Savings Account - -
Interest on Investment - -
Income over Expenditure Misc. Receipt - -

Transferred to Fund A/c - -

TOTAL - - TOTAL - -

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023..........9Y ... Central University of Odisha
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RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31% MARCH, 2023

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT: SUNABEDA,

PO: NAD

KORAPUT- 763004, ODISHA

NEW PENSION SCHEME ACCOUNT

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT PREVIOUS
RECEIPTS YEAR YEAR|PAYMENTS YEAR YEAR
2022-23 2021-22 2022-23 2021-22
. Opening Balances |. Expenses
Bank Balances Remittance to NSDL #REF! 80,19,930.00
in Saving Axis Bank #REF! 22,179.00 Bank Charges -
1. Investments II. Closing Balances
Subscription from Members #REF! 44,47,467.00 Bank Balances with
Contribution from University #REF! 57,53,183.00 Axis Bank A/c No-639361 #REF! 22,02,899.00
TOTAL #REF! 1,02,22,829.00 TOTAL #REF! 1,02,22,829.00
#REF!
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
61 Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Axis Bank- A/c N0.9140020037639361, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 836778.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 836778.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... s T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Axis Bank- A/c N0.919010074428364, Koraput

AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 558153.04
Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 558153.04

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... Sl T - Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Axis Bank- Alc N0.922010025664773, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 3851606.00
Less: DD No. 310673/14.03.2023 not credited 257158.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 | 3594448.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... L T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2022
SBI- CA-Alc No.36342031829, Koraput

AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book 10492.96
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book 10492.96

difference 0.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023 65 Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2023

AMOUNT
SBI A/IC NO.37949044049, Koraput
Particulars | Amount(Rs)
Balace as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 | 1,95,40,010.50
Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared
Chq - 778738/31.03.2023 - TDS-GST 2,58,643.00
2,58,643.00
Balance as per Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 1,97,98,653.50
A/C. 37949044049 (SB) 72,547.50
Swip A/C. 40498251584 (FFD) 2,29,106.00
Swip A/C. 41334824707 (FFD) 1,49,00,000.00
Swip A/C. 41486188448 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 41573486309 (FFD) 45,97,000.00
1,97,98,653.50

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... SE T .. Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2023

SBI A/C NO.32984748211, Koraput

Particulars

Amount(Rs)

Balace as per Bank Book :

13,91,208.53

Add: Cheques issued but not yet presented:

Ch. #721719/31.03.2023 - TDS u/s 194C 2,68,268.00
Ch. #721720/31.03.2023 - TDS u/s 194l 61,711.00
Ch. #721721/31.03.2023 - TDS u/s 194) 1,30,500.00
Ch. #721722/31.03.2023 - TDS-GST 2,79,992.00
Ch. #721749/31.03.2023 - Professional Tax 2,500.00
| 7,42,971.00
Add: Amount credited by bank but not recorded in Cash Book
09/04/2020 - (Reversed) Amount credited by bank 50800.00
US.VO.ZUZU = AlITIVUTIUINULU DTUINCU DYy DAl { INUTT= INTLU T CITUWOSITIP ) 800000
Ch nn 5REQNN/NR NR 2020
08/03/22 |Aditya Prasad Das (Ch. #586159/07.03.2022) 5000.00
63,800.00
Less: Amount Debited by bank but not recorded in Cash Book
09.04.2020 - Amount wrongly debited by bank twice (Bijaya Chand Moharana) 34800.00
30.05.2020 - Amount wrongly debited by bank twice (K.Srinivas Rao) 31050.00
65,850.00
Less:Cheque/DD deposited but not credited in pass book
000006/31.03.2023 - Sh. Ajit Prasad Patra 77660.00
000007/31.03.2023 - Sh. Ajit Prasad Patra 75397.00
745236/31.03.2023 - OSAP 3rd Bn. Koraput 782.00
367580/30.03.2023- Prof. N.C. Panda, HoD, DSAT 81658.00
000009/31.03.2023- Sh Ajit Prasad Patra, Asst 5461.00
| 2,40,958.00
Balance as per Pass Book : 18,91,171.53
SB ACCOUNT NO. 32984748211 1473171.53
FFD ACCOUNT NO. 41566585183 418000.00

18,91,171.53
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI A/c No.33106758052, Koraput

AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book 14899379.88
Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared
131545/04.05.2022- Koushalya Geru & Lipsa Rani Bhoi (1050+1550) 2600.00
131559/30.03.2023 - Refund of Semester Fee - Sh. Naresh Kumar Sahu 3600.00 6200.00
Less: Cheques deposited but not credited (OB) (211774-2000-2150-500) 207124.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 14698455.88
SB A/C: 33106758052 19176.88
MOD A/C 39952709367 813705.00
MOD A/C 39230382012 0.00
MOD A/C 40798093964 3608304.00
MOD A/C 40864282585 3766071.00
MOD A/C 410658238809/20.06.22 0.00
MOD A/C 41290911049/20.09.22 0.00
MOD A/C 41366490731/20.10.22 23000.00
MOD A/C 41440577219/20.11.22 0.00
MOD A/C 41606121230/20.01.23 2580000.00
MOD A/C 41686561368/20.02.23 310000.00
MOD A/C 41768828550/21.03.23 3580000.00 14700256.88
difference -1801.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... il T . Central University of Odisha



S bty fayfaare, siRge

31/03/2023 B 9P JHTYTT a0
THT3ITS Tl H.33106758052, HIRTYC

A
EGELGEERGEEL] 14899379.88
HIS: 9RT 1T T I Wi vt ao fraar et

131545/04.05.2022- HIeT RS sh?ﬁrcam:ﬁ mh's‘ (1050+1550) 2600.00

131559/30.03.2023 - THCR Y[ch ! a0 - St "R FUR A8 3600.00 6200.00

HH : o [ U T i ol dal 1T T AP (3A1a1) (211774-2000-2150-500) 207124.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- A/c N0.33156750382, Koraput

AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 318238.50
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 318238.50

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023 69 Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2023

SBI A/C NO.31694717652, Koraput

AMOUNT
Particulars Amount(Rs)
Balace as per Bank Book 7820034.70
Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared
#276517/31.03.23/ Sh. Padmalochan Swain 6,000.00
#276518/31.03.23/Re-imbursement of Medical Bills 2,68,291.00
#276519/31.03.23/ TDS-I.Tax U/s. 192B 12,25,807.00
#276520/31.03.23/ Sh. K.V.Uma Maheswara Rao 11,74,826.00
#276520/31.03.23/Visva Bharati University 14,826.00
2689750.00
Add: Amount Credited in pass book but not in bank book:
Date of credit 11-07-2019 (Prv. Year) 125925.00
125925.00
Total : 10635709.70
Less: Amount debited in pass book but not in cash book
17.05.2018 - Bank wrongly debited twice against payment made to M/s Green 7416.00
Park Hotels & Resorts
06.02.2019 - Bank wrongly debited twice against caution money of Pradeep 2500.00 9916.00
Kumar Sahoo
Less: Amount Credited in bank book but not in pass book
Ch. No. 401635/152276/489217/688549/825694/617308 (06 Nos. of DD @ 3000.00
Rs. 500/- each) received on account of application fees for the post of
Professor
31.03.2017/Sh.Minati Sahoo 5474.00
03.01.2019/Ch. # 070677/17.12.2018 by Dr. Ramendra Kumar Parhi 381.00
8855.00
Balance as per Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 10616938.70
A/C. 31694717652 (SB) 1,56,938.70
Swip A/C. 40654196863 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 40848878926 (FFD) 24,25,928.00
Swip A/C. 40087801784 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 40863356286 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 40891551283 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 40984819374 (FFD) 0.00
Swip A/C. 41550215016 (FFD) 80,34,072.00
10616938.70
difference 0.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- A/c N0.41147806122, Koraput

AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 162608.50
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 162608.50

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023......... T T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI-A/c No0.30877205145, Bhubaneswar

AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 68318035.87
Balance as per Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 68318035.87
S.B.Account 10162.00
Deposit Account 68307873.87 68318035.87
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Union Bank A/c No.450502050000228, Koraput

AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 50634294.45
Flexi A/C 49500000.00
SB Alc 1134294.45 50634294 .45
Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 50634294.45

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... Tl T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Union Bank NSS REG Grant A/c No.707102010007733, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 119070.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2023 119070.00
0.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... L T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Union Bank NSS SPECIAL Grant A/c No.707102010011400, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 102498.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2023 102498.00
0.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... i T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Canara Bank- A/c N0.110074660345, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 927151.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 927151.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
Canara Bank- A/c No.110074516686, Koraput

AMOUNT (In Rs.)
Balance as per Bank Book as on 31.03.2023 27159434.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 | 27159434.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha
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FRT 9 Wl H.110074516686, HIRTYC
AR T,
31.03.2023 H1 9P Tol B AR AT 27159434.00
31.03.2023 H1 9P U P & TR AT A | 27159434.00

e @rar fahia oy 2022-2023 F AT . . ifEzn Sy fayfaama




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
ICICI Bank Student A/c No.-163201002029, Semiliguda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2022 13624794.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet cleared in bank
Ch. No. 000305/01.12.2022 - 13 beneficiaries 9200.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2022 13633994.00
SB Alc- 5047853.00
Flexi A/c-163213002602 8586141.00
13633994.00
difference 0.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... i T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.40090290160, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 6445728.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2023 2795728.00
Balance in FFD A/c N0.41534502929/26.12.2022 10000.00
Balance in FFD A/c N0.41306696233/27.09.2022 3640000.00
Total: 6445728.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... el T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.40090294381, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 8349800.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

8349800.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 4854079.00

Balance in FFD A/c N0.41306696970/27.09.2022 3495721.00

Total: 8349800.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... i . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Research Project-A/c N0.40090225102, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 229492.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2023 229492.00
SB Account 109492.00
Balance in FFD A/c N0.41742519459 /11.03.2023 120000.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T - Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.40090292259, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 3778763.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2023 1988763.00
Balance in FFD A/c N0.41783340484 /26.03.2023 10000.00
Balance in FFD A/c N0.41306696743 /27.09.2022 1780000.00
Total: 3778763.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.41720434637, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 32033.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

32033.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 32033.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... Tl T - Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.41720434172, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 22021.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

22021.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 22021.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... o e . Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.41701377953, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 53639.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

53639.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 53639.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2023
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.41275604786, Sunabeda

AMOUNT (In Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book 31.03.2023 72394.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

72394.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 72394.00

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023........... T . Central University of Odisha



S bty fayfaare, siRge

31/03/2023 BT 9% FHTYTT faaor
THAT TS IId WTdT JSA1.41275604786, FATd ST

ARF. A
S 98l 31.03.2023 B TR A 72394.00
SS: SIRT 14T 4T 9 i SUT aF Ugd el iodn
TI'CIT%:
0.00
. 72394.00
31.03.2023 H1 §% U §b P TR Y I 72394.00

e @rar fahia oy 2022-2023 F AT 86 . siifsen St fayfaara



0082915126 [00°Z9S/18YZ _ [00'9VEOVE6Z  [00'VEEE08LE  [00°¥29SS092  [00°02545L08  [00°09SLZL9¥  [00°006/2269 _ |00°000000000% IV1OL'D

000 000 00°06Z88EL 00°0Z5V29v _ [00'9v265581  |00°'9S¥SYObZ  |00°89vIS8EL _ [00°0/€8920Z _ |00°00000000€ Iv.iOL
TZ'€0°L0 U0 oSO | - : 006879201 | 00°102'8E'6L | 002S8'90'ky | 00'926°20°0F | 00'82G'80°'6 | 00'G6E'LOVE | 00°000°00°00°G | IndeIoy 19S | 8/1/799/G€ | 02
12’807} } U0 pasOy | - ; 00108L1E 001028E6L | 00258907 Y | 009262000V | 00°'82G'80°€__ | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdBIOM 19S | 00v22299.G€E | 61
02'60°€0 UO PasO | - : = 00650'66€ | 002S8'90°ky | 0095200y | 00'825'80°€C__ | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00° | INEION 18S | €8/22/99/GE | 81
02'60°€0 UO pasoy | - ; ; 0065066€ | 002S58'90°Ly | 00962000y | 00°'82G'80°€__ | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdBIOM 198 | 1¥1€2299GE | L)
61 60EL UOPasO) | - : : = 00'69+'99°0) | 00'9/5°200y | 00'825'80°CC__| 00°'S6E'L9PE | 00°1000°00°00°S | INdei0y 18S | LOSELI99/SE | 91
61°60°€l UOPesOD | - : : . 00'69+'99°0) | 00'0/5°200% | 00'85'80°€C | 00°'S6E'L9PE | 00°'000°00°00°S | INdeI0y 18S | 08185/99/5€ | Gl

00'8Z91G126 __ [00°Z9S218VZ _ [00°9508G6/2  |00'718YELLZ  |00°826S6vS  [00'909019G  |0026002E2E  [00°0£S65¥8Y  [00°00000000L V1oL
00720922'85'9 [ 00°€892,ZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00'102'8E'6F | 002S8'90°ky | 009267200V | 00'82G'80°C__| 00'S6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdeIOM 19S | 0€//2299/GE | ¥V
00720922859 | 00€89CLZL | 00¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E6L | 002S8'90° Y | 00925200 | 0082580 | 00°S6ELOVE | 00°000°00°00° | INdEION 18S | 11hSP.99IGE | €1
00720922859 [ 00€8922ZL | 00¥00Z6'6L | 001028E6F | 00258907 Y | 009/6Z00F | 0082580 | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdEIOM 19S | 6¢85v299.GE | 2b
00720922859 | 00°€892LZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 0010286 | 002S8'90° Y | 00956200 | 00'825'80°€C__ | 00'S6ELO'YE | 00°000°00°00°G | INEION 189S | £G€95/99/GE | L)
00720922859 | 00€892LZL | 00¥00'Z6'6L | 00102 8E6L | 00258907 Y | 00926200V | 0082580 | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdBIOM 19S | €v695299/G€ | OV
00720922859 | 00°€892LZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 00962000y | 00'8/S'80'€C__ | 00'G6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00'G | INdeioy 195 | 08€2G/99/G€ | 6
00720922859 | 00°€892LZL | 00V00'Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 009252000V | 00'8/5'B0'€C__ | 00'G6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | Indeioy I19S | G9//G/99/G€ | 8
00720922859 | 00°€892LZL | 00¥00Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 00'9GZ0°0F | 00'8/S'B0'€C__ | 00'G6E LO'YE | 00°000°00°00'G | INdeIoy 195 | 68985/99/G€ | Z
00720922859 | 00€892LZL | 00¥00'Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 009262000y | 00'8/5'80°€C__ | 00'G6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G | Ideioy 19S | 18065299266 | 9
00720922859 [ 00€8922ZL | 00V00'Z66L | 00102 8E6L | 002S5890°Ly | 00926200V | 00'8/G'80'€__ | 00'G6E LOVE | 00'000°00°00'G | Ideioy 1SS | Gvv6G299/G€ | G
00720922859 | 00€89CLZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E6L | 0025890 Y | 00925200y | 00825806 | 00°S6ELOVE | 00°000°00°00° | INdEION 18S | G/86GL99/GE | ¥
£2'20°¥0 UO PesOD | 0020922859 | 0068922 ZL | 00¥00Z6'6) | 00102 8E'6L | 00258'90° Ly | 00'9/6'20°0y | 00'8Z5'80°€2 | 00'S6E LOVE | 00°000°00°00°G | INdeIOy [8S | Gvz09/99/G€ | €
22191 UO oSO | 0020922859 | 00689722 ZL | 00700266, | 001102 8E'6L | 00¢G8'90 Ly | 00'9/520°0y | 00'85'80°€c | 00'G6E LO'PE | 00°000°00°00°G | INGBION [8S | 2v909/99.5€ | ¢
2’1101 UO eSO | 0020922859 | 0068922 2L | 00¥00Z6'6L | 00102 8E'6L | 0025890 )y | 00926200y | 00'826'80°€2 | 00'S6E LOPE | 00°000°'00°00'S | INGeION 1SS | 1/609/99/6€ | |

(shep yze) |ze'soiL 1ZS0'LL 0Z'S0°}1 615041 8L'SO'LL LLSOLL
siewoy ZTE0’lE Uo zzozeo’'le  |OL1Z'S0ZL  |oL0z'S0Zk  |OL6L'SOZL  [0L8L'S0Th  |OLZL'S0Zh  |OL9L'S0ZL
Se junowy yal uo se jsalau| ON
- -~ Q3aNyv3 LSIHALNI () Junowy ¥@L | sweNsjueg | oudE¥AL .o
Z202°€0°L€ UO SE saus)u| paniooy g ¥AL JO Sieleq
S-FUNXANNY 1NdVHOM ‘VHSIAO 40 ALISYIAINN TVHLINID

...Central University of Odisha

87....

Annual Accounts for the financial year 2022-2023...



0082915126 [00°Z9S/18YZ _ [00°9VEOVEGZ  [00'VEEE08LE  [00°¥29GS09L  [00°02545L08  [00°09SLZL9%  |00°006/2269  |00°000000000% Lk BE

000 000 00°06Z88EL 00°0Z5V29v _ [00'9v26558L  |00°'9S¥SYObZ  |00°89vIS8EL _ [00°0/€89.0Z _ |00°00000000€ BE
Db &b 22'€0'20 : : 00'687'9L0L | 00710286, | 0025890°ky | 009/GZ00y | 008/GB0°€C | 00'G6E LOPE | 00°000°00°00°G phidich Slielphi| 8221//99/SE | 02
b |6 1280 ; ; 00108L1E 001028E6L | 002S58'90°Ly | 0096200V | 00°'82G'80°€__ | 00'G6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G Phlald Slielbk 00v2299G€ | 61
Bib | 02'60°€0 : : = 00650'66€ | 002S8'90°ky | 009G6Z0°0F | 00'825'80°€C__ | 00°S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G phldld Slielki €£8/2//99/GE | 81
b | 02'60°€0 : ; : 0065066€ | 002S58'90°ky | 00962000V | 00°'82G'80°€__ | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°C Phlald Slielbhy 171€2/99/G6€ | 21
Db b 6160 €} : : : : 00'69)'99°0) | 00'9/5°200v | 00'825'80°CC__| 00°'S6E'L9PE | 00100070000 Phirleh Slieloh] L19SELI99/SE | 91
Db & 61°60°€} : : : : 00'691'99°0) | 00'0/5°200y | 00'85'80°6C | 00°'S6E'L9PE | 001000°00°00°'S Phirlch Sliefh] 08185/99/5€ | GI

00'8Zv91G1Z6 __ [00°Z9S218VZ _ [00°9508G6/2  |00'718YELLZ  [00°826S6v.S  [00'9090L9G  |0026002€2E _ [00°0£S65¥8Y  [00°00000000L bE
00720922'85'9 [ 00689222, | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E'6F | 002S58'90° Y | 009267200V | 00'82G'80°C__ | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°C PhI2ld SlielbRy 0€//2/99GE | bV
00720922859 | 00€89CLZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E6L | 002S8'90° Y | 00925200 | 00'825'80°€C__ | 00'S6ELOVE | 00°000°00°00°G Phlalds SlielSE |1hSY.99/GE | €1
00720922859 | 00€8922ZL | 00¥00Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 00258907 Y | 00926200V | 0082580 | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°C phlald Slielbhy 6¢85v299/€ | 2)
0020922859 | 00€892.ZL | 00%00Z6'6L | 0010286, | 0025890}y | 009/6Z00v | 00'8/G'80°€c | 00'GEE LOPE | 00°000°00°00°G phialch Blielbhy £5€95/99/G€ | L1
00720922859 | 00€892LZL | 00¥00'Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 00258907 y | 00926200 | 0082580 | 00'S6ELO'VE | 00°000°00°00°C phlald Slielbhy €£v695/99/G€ | OV
0020922859 | 00€892.ZL | 00%00Z6'6L | 0010286, | 002S58'90°Vy | 009/6200v | 00'8/G'80°€c | 00°GEE LO¥E | 00°000°00°00°G phirlch Slielbky 08€/6/99/G€ | 6
00720922859 | 00°€892LZL | 00V00'Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 009252000y | 00°'8/5'B0'€C__ | 00'S6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G phidid Slielhi G0//G/99/G8 | 8
0020922859 | 00€892.ZL | 00%00Z6'6L | 0010286, | 0025890 VY | 009/620°0v | 00'8/5'80°€¢ | 00'G6E LOE | 00°000°00°00°G phir|cb Slielbhy 68986/99/6€ | 2
0072092859 | 00€892LZL | 00¥00'Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 002S8'90°ky | 009252000y | 00'8/5'80°€C__ | 00'G6E LO'VE | 00°000°00°00°G phidids Slielski 18065299266 | 9
00720922859 [ 00€8922ZL | 00V00'Z66L | 00102 8E6L | 002S5890°Ly | 00926200V | 00'8/G'80'€__ | 00'G6E LOVE | 00'000°00°00°G phidld Slielbky Gvv65299/G€ | G
00720922859 | 00€892LZL | 00'¥00'Z6'6L | 00102'8E6L | 0028907 Y | 00925200 | 00825806 | 00°S6E1OVE | 00°000°00°00°G phldld SlielSEY G/86G/99/GE | ¥
Db b €2 200 | 0020922859 | 00€89°2LZL | 00P00Z6'6L | 001028E6L | 0025890 Y | 0096200V | 00'8/G'80°€Z | 00'G6E LOVE | 00°00000°00°G phidic Slielbh Gv209/99/G€ | €
Db ldbzeel 9L | 002092859 | 00€89¢LZL | 00¥007/6%6L | 00102866l | 00258°90Ly | 00'9/67200r | 00'826'80°EC__ | 00°'G6€19°VE | 001000°00°00°G Phlrl SlielbRY 2v909/99/6€ | ¢
Db ldbzz 1 0L [ 0020922859 | 00€892LZL | 00¥00Z6'6L | 00402 8E6L | 0025890y | 00°9/GZ00v | 00'8Z6'80°€Z | 00°'G6€ 19VE | 00100070000 Phlrlch SlielRY 1/609/99/6€ | |

(Lbypge) [BRTESULL  [SRITSOLL  |bDOZSOLL |ab mmm..v.: i i
Wwp%ﬂ%w mw:wwou.g.ms R 125021 R 025021 R 6L'S0TL R 8L'S0TL R 15021 R oS0 — — —— '
Inlto piajie J Il el Bk B2 g
NS 2RI ‘RRIBRIRE] ki Lxdilie

87

1t @ fa=i an 2022-2023 & fow...






Central University of Odisha

Sunabeda, koraput, Odisha - 763004
+91. 6852 288 200 » 288 210 « +91.6852 288 225
inffo@cuo.ac.in * Www.cuo.ac.in



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98
	Page 99
	Page 100
	Page 101
	Page 102
	Page 103
	Page 104
	Page 105
	Page 106
	Page 107
	Page 108
	Page 109
	Page 110
	Page 111
	Page 112
	Page 113
	Page 114
	Page 115
	Page 116
	Page 117
	Page 118
	Page 119
	Page 120
	Page 121
	Page 122
	Page 123
	Page 124
	Page 125
	Page 126
	Page 127
	Page 128
	Page 129
	Page 130
	Page 131
	Page 132
	Page 133
	Page 134
	Page 135
	Page 136
	Page 137
	Page 138
	Page 139
	Page 140
	Page 141
	Page 142
	Page 143
	Page 144
	Page 145
	Page 146
	Page 147
	Page 148
	Page 149
	Page 150
	Page 151
	Page 152
	Page 153
	Page 154
	Page 155
	Page 156
	Page 157
	Page 158
	Page 159
	Page 160
	Page 161
	Page 162
	Page 163
	Page 164
	Page 165
	Page 166
	Page 167
	Page 168
	Page 169
	Page 170
	Page 171
	Page 172
	Page 173
	Page 174
	Page 175
	Page 176
	Page 177
	Page 178
	Page 179
	Page 180

